503652051 01/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3698685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SRIRAM SAMPATH	08/05/2013
TRISTAN WILLIAM SCOTT	08/18/2013
IDO MILES BEN-SHACHAR	08/15/2013
ERSEV SAMIM ERDOGAN	08/15/2013
NIRAJ AGARWALA	08/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14995914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: reller@wnlaw.com,usdocket@microsoft.com,

Correspondent Name: RICK D. NYDEGGER

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.2314.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICK D. NYDEGGER
SIGNATURE:	/Rick D. Nydegger/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2016

Total Attachments: 10

source=13768-2314-1 Assignments Combined- inventors to MS#page1.tif source=13768-2314-1 Assignments Combined- inventors to MS#page2.tif

PATENT 503652051 REEL: 037502 FRAME: 0967

source=13768-2314-1	Assignments Combined- inventors to MS#page3.tif
	Assignments Combined- inventors to MS#page4.tif
source=13768-2314-1	Assignments Combined- inventors to MS#page5.tif
source=13768-2314-1	Assignments Combined- inventors to MS#page6.tif
source=13768-2314-1	Assignments Combined- inventors to MS#page7.tif
source=13768-2314-1	Assignments Combined- inventors to MS#page8.tif
source=13768-2314-1	Assignments Combined- inventors to MS#page9.tif
source=13768-2314-1	Assignments Combined- inventors to MS#page10.tif
Source=13708-2314-1	Assignments Combined-Inventors to Mo#page ro.til

PATENT REEL: 037502 FRAME: 0968

	PATENT A	ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 339237.01 WN Docket No.: 13768.2314	
inventor of	subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed	l inventor or an original j and/or claimed in a pa DIFFERENT TENANCY S	itent
("APPLICATIO	N"), which:			
	ASSIGNEE'S legal of Department, Micro Washington 9805, here in parenth Application No	ASSIGNOR hereby authrepresentatives, of the Lacosoft Corporation, One M2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESES (filed on by the following date, and Office, whe	w and Corporate Affairs icrosoft Way, Redmond, RESENTATIVES), to insert and given wing Office US – United this APPLICATION's	
		27, 2013 and was given A by the following Office " <u>U</u> ffice";		
successors a entire and ex (and all oth applications,	nd assigns ("ASSIC xclusive rights, titl ner applications a	GNEE"), is entitled to, and e and interest in the INV and patents derived the	n, on behalf of itself and I is desirous of acquiring, ENTION and the APPLICAT erefrom, such as contin ies, and all foreign count	the FION uing
REPRESENTA	TIVES to insert th	•	g date, and Office into	GAL the
Application N		Filing Date	Office	
14/995 914		January 14, 2016	IIS	\neg

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
14/995,914	January 14, 2016	US

MS Docket No.: 339237.01 WN Docket No.: 13768.2314

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

S. Stiran	8 15 2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sriram Sampath	Listanio Airvis
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 339237.01 WN Docket No.: 13768.2314 I Tristan William Scott ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "ENDPOINT DATA CENTERS OF DIFFERENT TENANCY SETS" ("APPLICATION"), which: will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert and given here in parentheses (filed on ___ by the following Office US - United Application No. _____ States Patent and Trademark Office) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known; \boxtimes was filed on June 27, 2013 and was given Application No <u>13/929,456</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States Patent</u> and Trademark Office"; Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); **ASSIGNEE'S** LEGAL requests, authorizes, and hereby ASSIGNOR REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known; Office Application No. Filing Date 14/995.914 January 14, 2016 US

MS Docket No.: 339237.01 WN Docket No.: 13768.2314

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Dastan Scall Inventor's Signature	8/18/2013 Date
Tristan William Scott	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

	WN Do	cket No.:	137	58.23	314	_
•	original	inventor	or	an	origina	ı

MS Docket No.: 339237.01

Ι_	<u>Ido Miles B</u>	<u>en-Shachar</u> ("ASSIGN	IOR") am t	he oi	riginal inven	tor or an c	riginal
joint inve	ntor of sub	ject matter	("INVEN	TION") disc	closed	d and/or cla	imed in a	patent
applicatio	n entitled	"ENDPOINT	DATA	CENTERS	QF_	DIFFERENT	TENANCY	SETS"
("APPLICA	TION"), whi	ch:						

will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	autho	rizes,	and	requ	ests,
ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	repre	sentati	ves, of t	he Law	and C	orpora	ate Af	ffairs
Dep	artm	ent, Mic	rosoft	Corpo	ration, C	ne Mic	rosoft	Way,	Redm	iond,
Was	hing	ton 9805	2 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGA	REPRE	SENTA	TIVES)	, to i	nsert
here	in	parenth	neses	(filed	on			a	ınd ç	given
App	licati	on No			by th	e follov	ing Of	fice <u>U</u>	<u>S – U</u> I	<u>nited</u>
State	es	<u>Patent</u>	and	Trade	mark (Office)	this	APPL	ICATI	ON's
App	licati	on No.,	filing (date, a	nd Office	e, when	knowi	1;		

was filed on <u>June 27, 2013</u> and was given Application

No <u>13/929,456</u> by the following Office "<u>US - United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
14/995,914	January 14, 2016	US	

MS Docket No.: 339237.01 WN Docket No.: 13768.2314

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	8/30/2013 Tute
Ido Miles Ben-Shachar Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

REEL: 037502 FRAME: 0974

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	

MS Docket No.:	339237.01
	13768.2314
ne original invento	r or an original

I Ersev Samim Erdogan	("ASSIGI	NOR") am t	he o	riginal inven	tor or an of	iginai
igint inventor of subject matter ("INVEN	TION") disc	lose	d and/or cla	imed in a p	oatent
application entitled "ENDPOINT	DATA	CENTERS	OF	DIFFERENT	TENANCY	<u>SETS</u> "
("APPLICATION"), which:	-					

will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereb	y autho	rizes,	and	req	uests,
 ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	repres	sentati	ves, of	the Law	and C	orpor	ate 🖊	Affairs
Dena	artm	ent. Mict	rosoft	Corpo	ration,	One Mic	crosoft	Way,	Redi	mond,
Wasl	ninat	ton 9805	2 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEG	AL REPRI	ESENTA	TIVES), to	insert
here	in	narenth	nesės.	(filed	on _			*	and	given
Δnn	licati	on No.			by t	he follov	wing O	ffice <u>U</u>	<u> </u>	<u>United</u>
State	25	<u>Patent</u>	and	Trade	mark	Office)	this	APPL	.ICA7	ΓΙΟΝ's
Ann	licati	ion No.,	filina	date a	nd Off	ice wher	n know	n:		

was filed on <u>June 27, 2013</u> and was given Application

No <u>13/929,456</u> by the following Office "<u>US – United States Patent and Trademark Office</u>";

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
14/995,914	January 14, 2016	US

MS Docket No.: 339237.01 WN Docket No.: 13768.2314

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

8/15/2013

Date

Ersev Samim Erdogan

Inventor's Signature

Printed Name in English

ERSEV SAMIM ERDOGAN

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 339237.01 WN Docket No.: 13768.2314
I <u>Niraj Agarwala</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original	inventor or an original joint
inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed a	
application entitled "ENDPOINT DATA CENTERS OF	
("APPLICATION"), which:	
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authors	orizes, and requests,
ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Lav	
Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Mi	
Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPR	
here in parentheses (filed on	
Application No by the follow	
States Patent and Trademark Office)	
Application No., filing date, and Office, whe	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
\boxtimes was filed on <u>June 27, 2013</u> and was given A	oplication
No $13/929.456$ by the following Office "US	<u>– United States Patent</u>
and Trademark Office";	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation	
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and	
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INV	
(and all other applications and patents derived the	
applications, in and for the United States, its territori	es, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	
•	iests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing	
following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after the	
Application No. Filing Date	Office

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
14/995,914	January 14, 2016	US	

MS Docket No.: 339237.01 WN Docket No.: 13768.2314

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

n jour	8/29/2013
Inventor's Signature	Date
Niraj Agarwala	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
. 8	(if other than English)